## BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Office of the Assistant Commissioner G/South Ward, BMC office, N.M.Joshi Marg. Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013.

## No. AEMGS/1136/ SR dtd.25.08.2023

## **Sub: Instructions regarding supply of labor through Charitable Institutions**

For multi-purpose works such as painting of various types of traffic dividers/curbstones, signposts, information boards, stop lines, zebra crossings, speed breakers, roadside walls, etc. at G/South Division. For the period of 93 days from 01.09.2023 to 02.12.2023 Assistant Engineer (Protection) G/South Division First Floor, G/South Division Office, No. m. JOSHI MARG, DHANMILL NAKA, MUMBAI-400013 in favor of certified true copies of registrations signed dt. On 28.08.2023 Mon. Applications should be submitted by 1.00 p.m. Applications received after this date will not be considered. Contact the office for more information.

## Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. Only organizations registered in G / South Division should apply for the subject numbered work with vendor code and e-mail ID registered with their Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation.
- 2. The necessary institutions will be selected by drawing lots from among the eligible institutions for the work in subject-wise format

Additional 02 institutes will be selected for waiting list.

- 3. Designated organization shall be bound to supply workers in G/South Division as per requirements and instructions during afternoon shift of eight hours.
- 4. It will be mandatory for the organizations to supply the necessary workers at the appointed places and submit the daily work report to the concerned junior supervisors through Timestamp app along with photographs.
- 5. As per the prevailing Minimum Wage Policy of the Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation, the Wage Bonus is Rs. 731.73 per worker per day (excluding levy) will remain at the rate. to provide
- 6. The organization will be obliged to provide necessary materials, tools and safety equipment/equipment required for the work.
- 7. Application Scrutiny Fee for Subject Numbered Work Rs. 1200/- plus 18% Goods and Services Tax (GST) making a total of Rs. 1416/- (Non-Refundable) should be paid at the Civic Facility Center of M.N.P.
- 8. Last date of receipt of application dt. On 30.08.2023 till 01.00 PM after which applications are accepted will not go
- 9. If an organization is unable to perform the assigned work, another organization may be appointed from among the organizations selected for the waiting list. With the approval of Assistant Commissioner G / South, the draw will be done and as a penalty it will be proposed to blacklist the name of such incompetent institution.
- 10. The right to reject the inappropriate application without any correspondence and to reduce the duration of the work and the number of manpower according to the situation and to suspend the said work. Assistant Commissioner G/ South Division will remain.

Sd/-